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Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0964 (Rat #0446, Act #0413 of 1988) General Bill, By W.R. Lee

A Bill to amend Section 40-54-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the definitions for the Chapter on
dealers in precious metals, so as to add a definition for "precious or semiprecious stone or gem" and to change accordingly the
definitions of various other terms used in the Chapter; and to amend Section 40-54-40, relating to the requirement that dealers
in precious metals keep records of certain purchases and to certain provisions regarding the seller's identity, so as to require
dealers to keep a book in which must be written certain information at the time of any purchase of precious metal or precious
or semiprecious stones or gems.

12/21/87
12/21/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
02/17/88
02/18/88
02/18/88
02/19/88
02/23/88
02/23/88
03/09/88
03/16/88
03/16/88
03/17/88
03/22/88
03/28/88
03/28/88
03/28/88
04/05/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on General

Introduced and read first time SJ-237

Referred to Committee on General SJ-237

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-11

Read second time SJ-20

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21
Read third time and sent to House SJ-2

Introduced and read first time HJ-1347

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1348
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1828
Read second time HJ-2144

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-2145
Read third time and enrolled HJ-2165

Ratified R 446

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/28/88
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