

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### S\*0964 (Rat #0446, Act #0413 of 1988) General Bill, By W.R. Lee

A Bill to amend Section 40-54-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the definitions for the Chapter on dealers in precious metals, so as to add a definition for "precious or semiprecious stone or gem" and to change accordingly the definitions of various other terms used in the Chapter; and to amend Section 40-54-40, relating to the requirement that dealers in precious metals keep records of certain purchases and to certain provisions regarding the seller's identity, so as to require dealers to keep a book in which must be written certain information at the time of any purchase of precious metal or precious or semiprecious stones or gems.

12/21/87	Senate	Prefiled
12/21/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on General
01/12/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-237
01/12/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-237
02/17/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-11
02/18/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
02/18/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21
02/19/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
02/23/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1347
02/23/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1348
03/09/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1828
03/16/88	House	Read second time HJ-2144
03/16/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-2145
03/17/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2165
03/22/88		Ratified R 446
03/28/88		Signed By Governor
03/28/88		Effective date 03/28/88
03/28/88		Act No. 413
04/05/88		Copies available